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Board of Directors 
2022 Citizens for the Arts in PA 

Name Year On Org. Phone Email 

         

E. Jeanne Gleason    Retired 814-659-1518  jeannegleason2@gmail.com     
 

Maureen McGuigan   Lackawanna County 5708151280 mcguiganm@lackawannacounty.org 
    

 

Susan Sherwood CPP Retired 7174393803 ssherwood235@comcast.net     
 

Ellen Owens   Castellani Art Museum 8148800306 ellen.m.owens@gmail.com     
 

Kelley Kaufman   McNees Wallace & Nurick 
LLC 

7035814931 kkaufman@mcneeslaw.com 

    
 

Rick Bryant   Central Pennsylvania 
Fesitval of the Arts 

814 237 3682 rbryant@arts-festival.com 

    
 

Kelley Gibson Chair Cultural Alliance York 7178129255 Ext. 
101 

kelley@culturalyork.org 

    
 

Anju Jolly   Retired 814-591-0359 anjujolly@comcast.net     
 

Harris Ferris 
 

Pittsburgh Ballet 412-454-9102 hferris@pittsburghballet.org     
 

Melody Tisinger 
 

Bottle Works 814.535.2020 mtisinger@bottleworks.org     
 

Shel Parker 
 

Retired 
 

hsparkerjr@gmail.com 

 

2022 Meeting Dates 

March 17 
May 19 
July 21 

September 15 
 
 

2022 Arts Advocacy Day 
 

Wednesday, May 25th 


